TOWN OF STOCKTON

18 North Johnson Street P.O. Box 240 Stockton, Utah 84071 Phone: (435) 882-3877

Fax: (435) 833-9031

Notice is given that the Stockton Town Council will hold a regular meeting on Thursday October 25, 2016 promptly at 7:00 p.m. in the Town Council Chambers at the Stockton Town Hall 18 N. Johnson Street, Stockton, Utah. In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, any individual who may need special accommodations including auxiliary communicative and services during this meeting shall notify the Town Clerk at (435) 882-3877 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The order of Agenda Items may be changed if deemed appropriate by the Mayor or Town Council. Time limits, if any listed for Agenda items are approximate and may be accelerated or delayed.

TOWN COUNCIL MINUTES DATE: October 25, 2016

TIME: 7:00 pm

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Mayor Mark Whitney
 Councilman Dave Durtschi
 Councilman Kendall Thomas
 Councilman Thomas Karjola
 Councilwoman Judy Bori

2. Chief Romney's proposal for ratification of Spillman contract for dispatching and reporting was discussed and approved.

Motion for Ratification- Mayor Mark Whitney Seconded-David Durtschi All in Favor Motion Carried

 Motion to Approve Adjournment-Mayor Mark Whitney Seconded-Judy Bori All in Favor Motion Carried Final action may be taken in relation to any topic listed on the agenda including without limitation, adoption, rejection, and amendment, addition of conditions, and variation of options discussed.

By Diana Marks, Acting, Town Clerk Public notice provided as follows: Stockton Town Hall Stockton Town Post Office Stockton Town Web Site Utah Public Notice Web Site

Mayor Mark Whitney
Town Council
Town of Stockton

Diana Marks Acting, Town Clerk Town of Stockton